COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

2018-2019 PUPIL MEMBERSHIP BY SCHOOL AND GRADE Revised 1/16/2019
Code District Name School Code School Name Pre-K Half-Day K Full-Day K 1st 2nd 4th  5th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th PK-12 Count
1040 ACADEMY 20 1627 THE CLASSICAL ACADEMY CHARTER 0 336 0 337 326 319 291 282 0 0 0 0 0 2164
1040 ACADEMY 20 1629 THE CLASSICAL ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 0 0 0 0 420
1040 ACADEMY 20 1630 THE CLASSICAL ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 167 144 157 641
1040 ACADEMY 20 6242 NEW SUMMIT CHARTER ACADEMY 0 46 60 72 58 69 54 74 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 489
1040 ACADEMY 20 8779 TCA COLLEGE PATHWAYS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 76 97 101 93 110 528
0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 1519 STARGATE CHARTER SCHOOL 0 11 81 100 100 101 100 100 129 128 146 125 121 82 69 1393
0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 4699 NEW AMERICA SCHOOL - THORNTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 42 80 170 309
0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 6802 PROSPECT RIDGE ACADEMY 0 44 44 100 100 100 100 122 130 130 129 116 100 88 106 1409
0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 9431 WESTGATE CHARTER 0 9 33 53 38 46 45 52 46 52 44 26 27 17 17 505
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 0126 ACADEMY OF ADVANCED LEARNING 0 0 76 78 79 97 95 94 93 70 18 0 0 0 0 700
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 0213 AXL ACADEMY 19 0 49 47 51 52 56 54 49 43 51 0 0 0 0 471
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 0458 AURORA ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 74 54 51 52 78 77 68 42 43 0 0 0 0 539
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 3471 GLOBAL VILLAGE ACADEMY AURORA 0 0 134 110 129 130 125 108 118 87 83 0 0 0 0 1024
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 5298 LOTUS SCHOOL FOR EXCELLENCE 0 0 40 68 75 69 71 69 105 87 8 57 47 54 34 862
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 7233 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP - FLETCHER CAMPUS 32 0 93 83 74 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 9053 VEGA COLLEGIATE ACADEMY 0 0 44 47 0 0 0 47 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 202
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 9056 VANGUARD CLASSICAL SCHOOL - WEST 0 0 60 51 53 56 50 42 43 39 29 0 0 0 0 423
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28] 9189 VANGUARD CLASSICAL SCHOOL - EAST 0 0 78 71 70 74 79 50 64 57 62 37 30 15 20 707
0220 ARCHULETA COUNTY 50 JT 6679 PAGOSA PEAK OPEN SCHOOL 0 0 19 21 9 19 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
2640 ASPEN 1 0042 ASPEN COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 16 14 15 15 16 16 16 14 12 0 0 0 0 134
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2 0934 BOULDER PREP CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 41 39 109
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2 4496 JUSTICE HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 10 22 54 98
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2 6642 HORIZONS K-8 SCHOOL 0 36 0 39 40 38 40 41 40 42 32 0 0 0 0 348
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2 6816 PEAK TO PEAK CHARTER SCHOOL 0 72 0 72 72 78 78 77 135 134 135 157 144 140 152 1446
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2 8387 SUMMIT MIDDLE CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 119 116 0 0 0 0 358
0190 BYERS 32J 1752 COLORADO VIRTUAL ACADEMY (COVA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 175 171 186 684
0190 BYERS 32J 2356 ELEVATE ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 42 46 34 177
0190 BYERS 32J 2793 ELEVATE ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 71 61 0 0 0 0 175
0190 BYERS 32J 2801 ELEVATE ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 20 0 23 23 25 25 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147
0190 BYERS 32J 3362 VALIANT ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 53 43 52 188
0190 BYERS 32J 6241 COLORADO DIGITAL ACADEMY - ELEMENTARY 0 55 0 80 63 61 65 92 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
0190 BYERS 32J 6263 COLORADO DIGITAL ACADEMY - MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 183 0 0 0 0 347
0190 BYERS 32J 8994 VALIANT ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 4 0 4 6 9 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
0190 BYERS 32J 9033 VALIANT ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 19 39 0 0 0 0 75
1140 CANON CITY RE-1 6752 MOUNT VIEW CORE KNOWLEDGE CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 26 27 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 0 0 0 0 252
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0015 ACADEMY OF CHARTER SCHOOLS 48 25 105 137 140 139 145 146 146 144 148 142 144 137 135 1881
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0035 FRONTIER CHARTER ACADEMY 0 0 5 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 18
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0075 ANIMAS HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 65 76 67 252
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0653 STONE CREEK SCHOOL 0 0 33 29 36 36 40 37 43 37 36 0 0 0 0 327
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0655 HIGH POINT ACADEMY 54 0 66 67 68 77 76 84 64 78 68 0 0 0 0 702
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 0657 ACADEMY OF ARTS AND KNOWLEDGE ELEMENTARY 0 3 29 44 32 37 32 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1279 CAPROCK ACADEMY 0 35 43 79 81 76 79 83 79 80 70 36 51 32 21 845
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1505 COLORADO MILITARY ACADEMY 0 73 52 49 70 68 58 59 64 49 36 0 0 0 578
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1633 COLORADO EARLY COLLEGES AURORA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 116 77 78 341
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1791 COLORADO SPRINGS CHARTER ACADEMY 0 26 16 58 65 51 41 57 58 54 35 0 0 0 0 461
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1795 COLORADO SPRINGS EARLY COLLEGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 117 165 298 671
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 1882 COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 30 0 71 78 84 87 77 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 508
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 2035 CROWN POINTE CHARTER ACADEMY 0 0 54 54 53 53 53 54 53 49 50 0 0 0 0 473
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 2067 COLORADO EARLY COLLEGE FORT COLLINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 116 137 211 210 247 336 1355
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 2196 COLORADO EARLY COLLEGES - PARKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 108 147 229 604
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 2837 EARLY COLLEGE OF ARVADA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 58 53 61 61 40 34 360
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 3326 GLOBAL VILLAGE ACADEMY - COLORADO SPRINGS 0 0 66 96 70 80 53 30 21 35 15 0 0 0 0 466
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 3393 GOLDEN VIEW CLASSICAL ACADEMY 0 56 0 60 61 61 61 60 61 61 52 40 39 28 22 662
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 3399 GLOBAL VILLAGE ACADEMY - FORT COLLINS 0 0 41 34 30 27 32 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 3439 GLOBAL VILLAGE ACADEMY - NORTHGLENN 0 0 142 125 118 118 111 111 72 54 40 0 0 0 0 891
8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE 3513 EARLY LEARNING CENTER AT NEW LEGACY CHARTER SCHOOL 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
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INDIAN PEAKS CHARTER SCHOOL

JAMES IRWIN CHARTER ACADEMY

LAUNCH HIGH SCHOOL

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE MONTESSORI CHARTER SCHOOL

MONARCH CLASSICAL SCHOOL OF THE ARTS

MOUNTAIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

MONUMENT VIEW MONTESSORI CHARTER SCHOOL

MOUNTAIN SONG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

MONTESSORI DEL MUNDO CHARTER SCHOOL

NEW AMERICA SCHOOL - LOWRY

NEW LEGACY CHARTER SCHOOL

THE PINNACLE CHARTER SCHOOL

RICARDO FLORES MAGON ACADEMY

ROSS MONTESSORI SCHOOL

SALIDA MONTESSORI CHARTER SCHOOL

TWO RIVERS COMMUNITY SCHOOL

THOMAS MACLAREN STATE CHARTER SCHOOL

VICTORY PREPARATORY ACADEMY HIGH STATE CHARTER SCHOOL
VICTORY PREPARATORY ACADEMY MIDDLE STATE CHARTER SCHOOL

CHERRY CREEK CHARTER ACADEMY
HERITAGE HEIGHTS ACADEMY

THE VANGUARD SCHOOL (ELEMENTARY)
THE VANGUARD SCHOOL (MIDDLE)
THE VANGUARD SCHOOL (HIGH)

GEORGETOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

ACADEMY FOR ADVANCED AND CREATIVE LEARNING
CIVA CHARTER ACADEMY

COMMUNITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL

GLOBE CHARTER SCHOOL

EASTLAKE HIGH SCHOOL OF COLORADO SPRINGS
ROOSEVELT CHARTER ACADEMY

VISION CHARTER ACADEMY

RIDGE VIEW ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
ACADEMY OF URBAN LEARNING

ACADEMY 360

ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP BERKELEY

DSST: CONSERVATORY GREEN HIGH SCHOOL
COLORADO HIGH SCHOOL CHARTER - GES
COLORADO HIGH SCHOOL CHARTER

COMPASS ACADEMY

DSST: STAPLETON MIDDLE SCHOOL

DSST: HENRY MIDDLE SCHOOL

DENVER LANGUAGE SCHOOL

DSST: GREEN VALLEY RANCH HIGH SCHOOL
DSST: COLE HIGH SCHOOL

DSST: GREEN VALLEY RANCH MIDDLE SCHOOL
DSST: STAPLETON HIGH SCHOOL

DSST: BYERS MIDDLE SCHOOL

DSST MIDDLE SCHOOL @ NOEL CAMPUS
DOWNTOWN DENVER EXPEDITIONARY SCHOOL
DSST: CONSERVATORY GREEN MIDDLE SCHOOL
DSST: COLE MIDDLE SCHOOL

DSST: BYERS HIGH SCHOOL

DSST: COLLEGE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL

5280 HIGH SCHOOL

GIRLS ATHLETIC LEADERSHIP SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL
GIRLS ATHLETIC LEADERSHIP SCHOOL MIDDLE SCHOOL
HIGHLINE ACADEMY SOUTHEAST

HIGHLINE ACADEMY NORTHEAST

DSST: COLLEGE VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

DENVER JUSTICE HIGH SCHOOL
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DURANGO 9-R

EAGLE COUNTY RE 50

ELIZABETH SCHOOL DISTRICT
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5225
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7244
9397

4384

2340
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KIPP NORTHEAST ELEMENTARY

KIPP NORTHEAST DENVER MIDDLE SCHOOL
KIPP NORTHEAST DENVER LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
KIPP DENVER COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL
KIPP SUNSHINE PEAK ACADEMY

KIPP SUNSHINE PEAK ELEMENTARY
MONARCH MONTESSORI

ODYSSEY SCHOOL OF DENVER

OMAR D BLAIR CHARTER SCHOOL
UNIVERSITY PREP - STEELE ST.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP: CREEKSIDE
REACH CHARTER SCHOOL

RISEUP COMMUNITY SCHOOL

ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP: SOUTHWEST
ROOTS ELEMENTARY

STRIVE PREP - KEPNER

STRIVE PREP - RISE

SOAR AT GREEN VALLEY RANCH
STRIVE PREP - FEDERAL

EARLY COLLEGE OF DENVER

STRIVE PREP - EXCEL

STRIVE PREP - RUBY HILL

THE BOYS SCHOOL OF DENVER
UNIVERSITY PREP - ARAPAHOE ST.
STRIVE PREP - SUNNYSIDE

STRIVE PREP - WESTWOOD

STRIVE PREP - LAKE

STRIVE PREP - SMART ACADEMY
STRIVE PREP - GVR

STRIVE PREP - MONTBELLO

WYATT ACADEMY

BANNING LEWIS RANCH ACADEMY

GOAL ACADEMY

IMAGINE CLASSICAL ACADEMY

LIBERTY TREE ACADEMY

POWER TECHNICAL EARLY COLLEGE

PIKES PEAK SCHOOL EXPEDITIONARY LEARNING
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CLASSICAL ACADEMY

ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL

ASCENT CLASSICAL ACADEMY

BEN FRANKLIN ACADEMY

AMERICAN ACADEMY

CHALLENGE TO EXCELLENCE CHARTER SCHOOL
NORTH STAR ACADEMY

PARKER CORE KNOWLEDGE CHARTER SCHOOL
GLOBAL VILLAGE ACADEMY - DOUGLAS COUNTY
HOPE ONLINE LEARNING ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL
HOPE ONLINE LEARNING ACADEMY ELEMENTARY
HOPE ONLINE LEARNING ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL
LEMAN CLASSICAL ACADEMY

STEM SCHOOL HIGHLANDS RANCH

DC MONTESSORI CHARTER SCHOOL

ASPEN VIEW ACADEMY

SKYVIEW ACADEMY

PARKER PERFORMING ARTS

PLATTE RIVER CHARTER ACADEMY

RENAISSANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

WORLD COMPASS ACADEMY

THE JUNIPER SCHOOL

EAGLE COUNTY CHARTER ACADEMY

LEGACY ACADEMY
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3110

2660

1080

0140
0140

2000
2000
2000

2800

2035
2035
2035

2180

2610
2610

1550
1550
1550
1550
1550

2690
2690

GREELEY 6
GREELEY 6
GREELEY 6
GREELEY 6
GREELEY 6
GREELEY 6

GUNNISON WATERSHED RE1J

HARRISON 2
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 2

JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1
JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

JOHNSTOWN-MILLIKEN RE-5J

LAMAR RE-2

LEWIS-PALMER 38

LITTLETON 6
LITTLETON 6

MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51
MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51
MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51

MOFFAT 2

MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1
MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1
MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1

MONTROSE COUNTY RE-1J

PARK COUNTY RE-2
PARK COUNTY RE-2

POUDRE R-1
POUDRE R-1
POUDRE R-1
POUDRE R-1
POUDRE R-1

PUEBLO CITY 60
PUEBLO CITY 60

1875
2850
8467
8965
8975
9611

5577

0369
0469
4378
4379
4380

0491
1451
1869
1880
2189
2799
3691
4402
4404
4410
5145
5415
5994
6139
6237
7462
7701
8793
9427

4785

0200

5093

5229
5233

2128
4439
5828

2018

0609
2036
8133

9149

3681
4908

0146
1917
3242
5120
5917

1488
6775

FRONTIER CHARTER ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY SCHOOLS

SALIDA DEL SOL ACADEMY

UNION COLONY PREPARATORY SCHOOL
UNION COLONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WEST RIDGE ACADEMY

MARBLE CHARTER SCHOOL

ATLAS PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCHOOL

ATLAS PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL

JAMES IRWIN CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL

JAMES IRWIN CHARTER MIDDLE SCHOOL
JAMES IRWIN CHARTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ADDENBROOKE CLASSICAL GRAMMAR SCHOOL
ADDENBROOKE CLASSICAL ACADEMY

COMPASS MONTESSORI - WHEAT RIDGE CHARTER SCHOOL
COMPASS MONTESSORI - GOLDEN CHARTER SCHOOL
DORAL ACADEMY OF COLORADO

EXCEL ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL

GREAT WORK MONTESSORI

JEFFERSON ACADEMY ELEMENTARY

JEFFERSON ACADEMY

JEFFERSON ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL

LINCOLN CHARTER ACADEMY

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DEAF SCHOOL

MONTESSORI PEAKS CHARTER ACADEMY

MOUNTAIN PHOENIX COMMUNITY SCHOOL

NEW AMERICA SCHOOL

ROCKY MOUNTAIN ACADEMY OF EVERGREEN
COLLEGIATE ACADEMY OF COLORADO

TWO ROADS CHARTER SCHOOL

WOODROW WILSON CHARTER ACADEMY

KNOWLEDGE QUEST ACADEMY

ALTA VISTA CHARTER SCHOOL

MONUMENT CHARTER ACADEMY

LITTLETON ACADEMY
LITTLETON PREP CHARTER SCHOOL

INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY
JUNIPER RIDGE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
MESA VALLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL

CRESTONE CHARTER SCHOOL

BATTLE ROCK CHARTER SCHOOL
CHILDREN'S KIVA MONTESSORI SCHOOL
SOUTHWEST OPEN CHARTER SCHOOL

VISTA CHARTER SCHOOL

GUFFEY CHARTER SCHOOL
LAKE GEORGE CHARTER SCHOOL

RIDGEVIEW CLASSICAL CHARTER SCHOOLS
COMPASS COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVE SCHOOL
FORT COLLINS MONTESSORI SCHOOL

LIBERTY COMMON CHARTER SCHOOL
MOUNTAIN SAGE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

CHAVEZ/HUERTA K-12 PREPARATORY ACADEMY
PUEBLO SCH. FOR ARTS & SCIENCES AT FULTON HEIGHTS
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2690 PUEBLO CITY 60 7209 PUEBLO CHARTER SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS & SCIENCES 0 0 50 50 49 51 51 50 49 50 50 0 0 0 0 450
2700 PUEBLO COUNTY 70 7879 SWALLOWS CHARTER ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 32 34 4 153
2700 PUEBLO COUNTY 70 8420 SWALLOWS CHARTER ACADEMY 0 0 65 72 63 69 48 48 48 49 47 0 0 0 0 509
2700 PUEBLO COUNTY 70 8810 THE CONNECT CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 94 82 0 0 0 0 275
1180 ROARING FORK RE-1 0429 CARBONDALE COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 14 14 15 15 16 15 15 15 16 0 0 0 0 135
0040 SCHOOL DISTRICT 27) 0700 BELLE CREEK CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 83 84 73 82 83 72 77 67 64 0 0 0 0 685
0040 SCHOOL DISTRICT 27) 1052 BROMLEY EAST CHARTER SCHOOL 0 29 8 126 130 134 130 133 160 155 158 0 0 0 0 1241
0040 SCHOOL DISTRICT 27) 2399 EAGLE RIDGE ACADEMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 135 125 108 524
0040 SCHOOL DISTRICT 27) 2945 FOUNDATIONS ACADEMY 0 27 43 78 93 92 89 87 89 75 81 0 0 0 0 754
0040 SCHOOL DISTRICT 27) 4950 LANDMARK ACADEMY AT REUNION 0 46 41 78 87 90 87 85 82 83 68 0 0 0 0 747
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 0071 ASPEN RIDGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL 0 13 34 62 57 40 74 51 30 29 12 0 0 0 0 402
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 1284 CARBON VALLEY ACADEMY 48 2 36 27 38 22 20 18 17 17 7 0 0 0 0 252
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 2964 FLAGSTAFF CHARTER ACADEMY 44 28 52 86 89 103 105 106 108 109 82 0 0 0 0 912
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 4333 IMAGINE CHARTER 36 45 49 63 72 57 61 67 57 43 50 0 0 0 0 600
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 7565 ST. VRAIN COMMUNITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 43 11 25 34 33 30 17 34 16 16 11 0 0 0 0 270
0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1) 8927 TWIN PEAKS CHARTER ACADEMY 0 23 18 56 65 57 71 88 83 87 74 40 37 31 28 758
2770 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS RE-2 6363 NORTH ROUTT CHARTER SCHOOL 0 0 11 9 8 9 12 7 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 92
1560 THOMPSON R2-J 5235 LOVELAND CLASSICAL SCHOOL 0 57 27 87 92 92 8 90 95 90 50 39 30 20 20 875
1560 THOMPSON R2-J 6220 NEW VISION CHARTER SCHOOL 0 48 24 54 55 55 54 54 55 54 54 0 0 0 0 507
3090 WELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3J) 1299 CARDINAL COMMUNITY ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 20 0 20 22 18 20 20 20 23 20 0 0 0 0 183
2190 WEST END RE-2 6718 PARADOX VALLEY CHARTER SCHOOL 6 0 6 6 4 7 2 7 3 1 2 2 2 0 1 49
0990 WIDEFIELD 3 5033 JAMES MADISON CHARTER ACADEMY SCHOOL 0 0 21 29 21 14 17 19 13 5 7 0 0 0 0 146
3100 WINDSOR RE-4 9393 WINDSOR CHARTER ACADEMY MIDDLE AND EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 107 94 101 62 55 33 587
3100 WINDSOR RE-4 9665 WINDSOR CHARTER ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 48 73 120 122 104 104 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 672
STATE TOTAL 1631 2788 7272 10062 10098 10010 9923 9918 11940 11331 10577 7075 6960 6664 8313 124562|
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